
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) (18-11) -vs- Marian (IN) (19-8)
3/27/2026 at Indianapolis, Ind. (MU Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Troxel (2-0)
Loss: Mitchell Porter (0-1)
Save: Kevin Corcoran (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Grey Skies First: Pop Flies 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:22   Attendance: 45   Weather: Overcast, 40s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 0 0 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 9 10 2
Marian (IN) 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 7 11 1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greg Vineyard cf 6 1 2 2 0 0 3
Braxton Brosmer 2b 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Trevor Vojtkofsky c 4 0 0 1 2 3 2
    Jackson Mott pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Ruoff lf 3 0 0 1 1 2 2
    Mark Snowden lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Drozlek dh 5 0 2 2 0 2 1
Ben Seitzinger 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Jay Tomes rf 1 3 1 0 4 0 0
Nick Wiley 1b 4 1 1 0 1 3 2
Carson Bush ss 2 2 1 1 3 0 0
Cam Lafuze p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Troxel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayson Schneider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Corcoran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 10 8 12 12 12

2B: Ben Seitzinger (1); Nick Wiley (1)
SH: Braxton Brosmer (1); Ben Seitzinger (1)
SB: Greg Vineyard (2); Braxton Brosmer (1); Jay Tomes (1)
CS: Ben Seitzinger (1)
PO: Carson Bush (1)
E: Braxton Brosmer (1); Ben Seitzinger (1)

Marian (IN) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Coffey ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Landon Sarkey lf 4 1 0 1 1 1 1
River Pecina cf 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
Hector Corona 3b 4 3 3 3 1 1 0
Zach Bale 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Pinarski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole McManus rf 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Ty Jarvis c 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Judah Hennessy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calvin Miller dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Johnny Roeder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tate Bender 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
Evan Cooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Porter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaeb Stebbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 11 7 4 9 9

2B: Brayden Coffey (1); Hector Corona (2); Ty Jarvis (1); Tate
Bender (1)
HR: Hector Corona (1)
E: Hector Corona (1)

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cam Lafuze 5.0 8 6 4 1 5 1 0 0 0 24 25 1 8 89
Zach Troxel (W, 2-0) 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 37
Grayson Schneider 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 34
Kevin Corcoran (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Totals 11 7 5 4 9 2 0 0 0 39 43 6 11 167

Marian (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Cooke 4.0 4 6 6 7 6 1 1 0 0 15 22 4 1 102
Mitchell Porter (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 14 2 2 63
Kaeb Stebbins 2.2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 9 12 0 4 54
Totals 10 9 9 12 12 1 1 0 0 34 48 6 7 219



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 1st IWU MU
Greg Vineyard lined out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Braxton Brosmer lined out to rf (3-2 BKSBB). 0 0
Trevor Vojtkofsky struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 0

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 1st IWU MU
Brayden Coffey doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Brayden Coffey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Landon Sarkey grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Brayden Coffey scored. 0 1
River Pecina grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKFB). 0 1
Hector Corona struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 2nd IWU MU
Landon Ruoff struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Matthew Drozlek struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 0 1
Ben Seitzinger grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 2nd IWU MU
Zach Bale struck out looking (1-2 SKBFK). 0 1
Cole McManus reached first on an error by 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Ty Jarvis doubled to right field (0-0); Cole McManus advanced to third. 0 1
Judah Hennessy pinch ran for Ty Jarvis. 0 1
Calvin Miller grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Judah Hennessy advanced to third; Cole McManus scored,
unearned. 0 2
Tate Bender struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 3rd IWU MU
Ty Jarvis to c for Judah Hennessy. 0 2
Jay Tomes walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Nick Wiley struck out looking (3-2 BBSSBK). 0 2
Carson Bush walked (3-2 FKBBBB); Jay Tomes advanced to second. 0 2
Greg Vineyard singled to shortstop (0-2 FF); Carson Bush advanced to second; Jay Tomes advanced to
third. 0 2
Braxton Brosmer struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBK). 0 2
Trevor Vojtkofsky walked, RBI (3-2 BBFSBB); Greg Vineyard advanced to second; Carson Bush advanced to
third; Jay Tomes scored. 1 2
Jackson Mott pinch ran for Trevor Vojtkofsky. 1 2
Landon Ruoff walked, RBI (3-1 BBSBB); Jackson Mott advanced to second; Greg Vineyard advanced to
third; Carson Bush scored. 2 2
Matthew Drozlek singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Landon Ruoff advanced to second; Jackson Mott scored;
Greg Vineyard scored. 4 2
Ben Seitzinger flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBFB). 4 2

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 3rd IWU MU
Trevor Vojtkofsky to c for Jackson Mott. 4 2
Brayden Coffey grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBF). 4 2
Landon Sarkey struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 2
River Pecina grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 4 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 4th IWU MU
Jay Tomes walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 4 2
Nick Wiley doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB); Jay Tomes advanced to third. 4 2
Nick Wiley advanced to third; Jay Tomes scored on a wild pitch. 5 2



Carson Bush singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Nick Wiley scored. 6 2
Greg Vineyard fouled out to c (3-1 BBKB). 6 2
Braxton Brosmer walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Carson Bush advanced to second. 6 2
Carson Bush out at second p to 2b, picked off. 6 2
Trevor Vojtkofsky walked (3-1 BFBBB); Braxton Brosmer advanced to second. 6 2
Jackson Mott pinch ran for Trevor Vojtkofsky. 6 2
Jackson Mott advanced to second on a balk; Braxton Brosmer advanced to third. 6 2
Landon Ruoff struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 6 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 4th IWU MU
Trevor Vojtkofsky to c for Jackson Mott. 6 2
Hector Corona doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 6 2
Zach Bale singled up the middle (3-2 BBFFB); Hector Corona advanced to third. 6 2
Cole McManus singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Zach Bale advanced to second; Hector Corona scored. 6 3
Ty Jarvis reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFK); Cole McManus advanced to second; Zach Bale out at third
3b unassisted. 6 3
Judah Hennessy pinch ran for Ty Jarvis. 6 3
Calvin Miller singled to third base (1-2 KBK); Judah Hennessy advanced to second; Cole McManus advanced
to third. 6 3
Tate Bender struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 3
Brayden Coffey reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Calvin Miller out at second ss to 2b. 6 3

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 5th IWU MU
Ty Jarvis to c for Judah Hennessy. 6 3
Mitchell Porter to p for Evan Cooke. 6 3
Matthew Drozlek singled to left field (0-2 KF). 6 3
Ben Seitzinger reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Matthew Drozlek advanced to
third on the error. 6 3
Ben Seitzinger out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 3
Jay Tomes walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 6 3
Jay Tomes stole second. 6 3
Nick Wiley walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 6 3
Carson Bush reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Nick Wiley advanced to second; Jay Tomes advanced to
third; Matthew Drozlek out at home 3b to c. 6 3
Greg Vineyard grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 3

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 5th IWU MU
Landon Sarkey walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 6 3
River Pecina reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-2 KF); Landon Sarkey advanced to
third. 6 3
Hector Corona doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); River Pecina scored, unearned; Landon Sarkey
scored. 6 5
Zach Bale lined out to lf (2-2 BSSB). 6 5
Cole McManus singled, out at second lf to 3b to 2b, RBI (0-0); Hector Corona scored. 6 6
Ty Jarvis grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 6

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 6th IWU MU
Braxton Brosmer singled to left field (2-2 FBBK). 6 6
Trevor Vojtkofsky flied out to cf (2-2 KFFFBB). 6 6
Landon Ruoff flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 6
Braxton Brosmer stole second. 6 6
Matthew Drozlek struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 KBFS). 6 6

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 6th IWU MU
Zach Troxel to p for Cam Lafuze. 6 6
Calvin Miller grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 6 6
Tate Bender doubled to right field (2-1 BSB). 6 6
Brayden Coffey flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 6 6



Landon Sarkey lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 7th IWU MU
Ben Seitzinger singled to left center (0-0). 6 6
Jay Tomes singled through the right side (3-2 BFFFBBFF); Ben Seitzinger advanced to second. 6 6
Nick Wiley struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBS). 6 6
Carson Bush walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Jay Tomes advanced to second; Ben Seitzinger advanced to third. 6 6
Kaeb Stebbins to p for Mitchell Porter. 6 6
Greg Vineyard singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Carson Bush advanced to third; Jay Tomes scored;
Ben Seitzinger scored. 8 6
Braxton Brosmer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-1 BFB); Greg Vineyard advanced to second; Carson
Bush scored. 9 6
Greg Vineyard stole third. 9 6
Trevor Vojtkofsky struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 9 6

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 7th IWU MU
River Pecina grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 9 6
Hector Corona homered, RBI (3-2 BBKBKFFF). 9 7
Zach Bale singled to left field (1-0 B). 9 7
Nathan Pinarski pinch ran for Zach Bale. 9 7
Cole McManus flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 7
Ty Jarvis struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS). 9 7

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 8th IWU MU
Zach Bale to 1b for Nathan Pinarski. 9 7
Mark Snowden pinch hit for Landon Ruoff. 9 7
Mark Snowden grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 9 7
Matthew Drozlek grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 9 7
Ben Seitzinger doubled down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 9 7
Jay Tomes walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 9 7
Nick Wiley struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 9 7

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 8th IWU MU
Mark Snowden to lf. 9 7
Johnny Roeder pinch hit for Calvin Miller. 9 7
Grayson Schneider to p for Zach Troxel. 9 7
Johnny Roeder grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 9 7
Tate Bender walked (3-2 BSBKFFBFB). 9 7
Brayden Coffey walked (3-0 BBBB); Tate Bender advanced to second. 9 7
Landon Sarkey popped up to ss (2-2 BKBF). 9 7
Brayden Coffey advanced to second; Tate Bender advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 7
River Pecina struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 9 7

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 9th IWU MU
Carson Bush walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 7
Greg Vineyard reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Carson Bush out at second p to ss. 9 7
Braxton Brosmer struck out swinging (2-2 SFFFBBS). 9 7
Greg Vineyard stole second. 9 7
Trevor Vojtkofsky struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 9 7

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 9th IWU MU
Hector Corona walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 9 7
Kevin Corcoran to p for Grayson Schneider. 9 7
Zach Bale flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 9 7
Cole McManus struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 9 7



Ty Jarvis struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 


